31' Meeting of the Eighth Executive Council oft_dated 29.05.2020. 

Resolution: Resolved that the resolutions of the meeting of the Working 
Committee of National Service Scheme (NSS) of Vidyasagar University held 
on 25.05.2020 be accepted and approved. Resolved also that the payment 
of Rs.52,000/- (Rupees Fifty Two Thousand) only being the cost for 
conducting the Biodiversity Enrichment Programme organised by the NSS 
of Vidyasagar University be released immediately. Resolved further that 
50% of the total amount of Rs.52,000/- (Rupees Fifty Two Thousand) only 
be paid from the DDE fund and rest 50% of the amount be paid from the 
University fund and the said amount will be re-imbursed from the NSS fund 
after availability of such fund. Resolved again that the Finance Officer, the 
Director, DDE and the Programme Co-ordinator of NSS be requested to

[...]

910(Sanc)/HED-12012(45)/2/2018-UNV 
SEC-Dept. of HE dated 13.03.2020 issued by the Assistant Secretary to the 
Government of West Bengal, Department of Higher Education, Science & 
Technology and Biotechnology pertaining to Salary Grant (COSA) 
amounting to Rs.5,54,74,684/- (Rupees Five Crore Fifty Four Lakh Seventy 
Four Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Four) only for the period from January 
2020 to February, 2020 in favour of Vidyasagar University. 
After thorough discussion on the Sanction Order issued by the Assistant 
Secretary to the Government of West Bengal, Department of Higher 
Education, Science & Technology and Biotechnology pertaining to Salary

[...]

05(g) To place before the Executive Council of Vidyasagar University, the note 
bearing No. VU/UE/270/2020 dated 29.05.2020 prepared and submitted by 
the Senior University Engineer of Vidyasagar University regarding payment 
of the additional amount of Rs.33,756/- (Rupees Thirty Three Thousand 
Seven Hundred Fifty Six) only for the purpose of repairing and renovation 
works of dinning room at Kshudiram Bose Chhatrabas. 
Resolution: The Executive Council of Vidyasagar University noted the note 
bearing No. VU/UE/270/2020 dated 29.05.2020 prepared and submitted by 
the Senior University Engineer of Vidyasagar University regarding payment 
of the additional amount of Rs.33,756/- (Rupees Thirty Three Thousand 
Seven Hundred Fifty Six) only for the purpose of repairing and renovation 
works of dinning room at Kshudiram Bose Chhatrabas. The Executive 
Council further noted that the NAAC Steering Committee in its meeting 
held on 19.12.2019 recommended Rs.1,33,756/- (Rupees One Lac Thirty Three 
Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Six) only for the said work and the said 
amount was also recommended by the Works & Tender Committee of 
Vidyasagar University but the Finance Committee of this University in its 
meeting held on 18.03.2020 approved Rs.1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lac) only for